
 

  
GROUP COMPOSITION 
 

Meeting of IOTA Forum on Implementation of Measures to Counter Base 
Erosion and Profit Shifting (BEPS) 

 

21 - 22 May 2025 
Budapest, Hungary 

 
GROUP DISCUSSION SESSION 1 – CbCR and MAP 
Wednesday, 21 May 2025, 14:20– 15:50 (CEST)

1.  OECD Ms Laura Stefanelli 
2.  Austria Ms Katrin Frank 
3.  Azerbaijan Mr Chingiz Musayev 
4.  Bosnia and Herzegovina (ITA) Mr Mario Blazevic 
5.  Georgia Mr Ilia Baghaturi 
6.  Hungary Ms Szilvia Boris 
7.  Italy Ms. Monica Acri 
8.  Slovakia Mr Marek Majerík 
9.  Switzerland Mr Valentino Rosselli 

 
 
 

1.  Albania Mr Anisel Dana 
2.  Austria Mr Andreas Kallina 
3.  Belgium Mr Georges Prignon 
4.  Finland Mr Sami Varonen 
5.  Hungary Mrs Boróka Vasas 
6.  Hungary Mr Ali Masqoudi 
7.  Italy Ms Benedetta Tomasi 
8.  Slovakia Mrs Katarína Martinková 
9.  Spain Mr Israel Munoz Diaz 
10.  The Netherlands Mr Henry Goor 
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Group 2 – YELLOW 



 

GROUP DISCUSSION SESSION 2 – Business Restructuring/ Transfer Pricing 
 
Thursday, 22 May 2025, 14:10– 15:40 (CEST) 

1.  OECD Ms Laura Stefanelli 
2.  Albania Mr Anisel Dana 
3.  Austria Mr Andreas Kallina 
4.  Azerbaijan Mr Chingiz Musayev 
5.  Georgia Mr Ilia Baghaturi 
6.  Hungary Mrs Boróka Vasas 
7.  Italy Ms Benedetta Tomasi 
8.  Slovakia Mr Marek Majerík 
9.  Spain Mr Israel Munoz Diaz 
10.  The Netherlands Mr Henry Goor 
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3.  Bosnia and Herzegovina (ITA) Mr Mario Blazevic 
4.  Finland Mr Sami Varonen 
5.  Hungary Ms Szilvia Boris 
6.  Hungary Mr Ali Masqoudi 
7.  Italy Ms Monica Acri 
8.  Slovakia Mrs Katarína Martinková 
9.  Switzerland Mr Valentino Rosselli 
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